

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Eblic school	MEETING DATE	2017-11-07 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
FF-1.	CATEGORY	FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
DEPARTMENT		Secondary Learning	Open Agenda
			- V

TITLE:

Agreement between Broward College and The School Board of Broward County, Florida

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Agreement between Broward College and The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) to enter into an agreement to provide tutors.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The Agreement between Broward College and The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) will provide college student tutors to SBBC high school students. For additional information, please see the Executive Summary.

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. This Agreement will be executed by Broward College after School Board approval.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

$oldsymbol{O}$	Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	Ο	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	С) Goal 3: Effective Communication
----------------	----------------------------------	---	--------------------------------	---	-----------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The total financial impact is \$7,500 at Boyd Anderson HS and \$7,500 at Coconut Creek HS for a total of \$15,000. The funds will come from purchased services budget of the respective school.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) BCTutorExecSum20172018rev4 (2) Browa	rd College Tutor Agreement			
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL	INFORMATION:		
	Name: Guy Barmoha, Dir	Phone: 754-321-2119		
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Bob Mckinney, Ac	Name: Bob Mckinney, Advanced Studies		
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA	Approved In Open Board Meeting On: By:	·	
Signature			School Board Chair	
Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 08/04//2017				